\ )

P505¢5¢529¢5¢5 050005

-

LI/€[/c ®rea

\ ) ~ 0
1 Oy Owdonmoon (L lhuly e
S [ 1-4 —g eeqglusuoissiwwog) () ] A\r\{ Q\Mw%goaa‘q
oS SBESLE L -, —gorea|(orauq) - a panoiddy
P50505080505000606050%, \4_\ g/< ©1eq|(I0joenuoD) 4, Aq peydeaoy
T I I I L) (1abeueyy 108l0id)

e

AQ papuswiwossy

LSRR RISy

‘ojalay Aidde jim 1oB1UOD BY) JO SUOISIACIC

[e puE JoBu00 3y} ul uoiajdwod ay) Joj papiacid awn 8y |

%9G'C si8pl0 abuey) || - ebuey) juadied
%95T 19pIQ abuey) siy] - abueyd Juadiad

00'196'€6E$ 18pI0

05092909000505¢59¢% abueys siy Buipn(ouj Junowy JoBIUOD MBN
GT05eS D10 3P0 3 0 oy o
TR OO ‘ aseajoul |ejo |
00'0% asealoap [B10 |

04041400444
Fotetetet et ettt et

DG LT R A L A R KK
Pateleletetedetetedede
P50508¢50505¢ 505050505
Teteteleletetetelelede
2905¢5¢50000505¢6¢5¢S
ettt bttt
LIS AEIC 850525250505

00'058'6$

1senbal s,a114 uojbuixaT Jad Aeq
smeledde pig ubisap 0} saoIAIBS |euollippyY

RN
BAGAESSNADAE
9095050905059

Wheletetatalitetdetel

aoud 19e41U0D Ul 8sEAIOU|

ooud 10B1U0D Ul 9SB8109(]

"0}19 ‘ajep uona|dwod ul
sbueyd ‘seoud jun ‘seijuenb-sabueys jo uonduosaqg

‘ON
waj|

LG C 0 K 30 K IC K N
P50505¢90506¢5¢ 0500

POCSCS009505090 050

J0pJ0 abueyn juaiing

POOOOOOOOOON]
Retatatetatetalaialaty
R

‘uoneoiyoads pue sueid joeRU0D BY) Woly sabueyd Buimoloy ayy Lm A|dwod o) pajsanbal Agaiay a1e noA

‘ON JaplQ sbueyd

19plQ abuey?) siy} 0}
Jold junowy joesuo) |ejol

sJapIO abuey)
snolaald - abuey) saied

91 0Z-/9T #10eauU0D
91.0Z-S¥9-Y leubuo

00'0% SI9pIQ abueyd snojaald

40 Junowly SAReINUNG 7150t Ayomusyy ‘uoibuixen
00°LLL'V8ES Jwy Joenuod lewbuo aAlQ uianeyd 09ed
"Ju) ‘[ose)) Jeya)spuelq
9102-19¢ "ON EJUOD :(uoy0BNUOY) O

uojbuixan :uoneoso Z 10 | abed

! ubisaQ pz# uonels il psfoid|  UIAAUO FDNVHI LOVHLNOD LNIWNUIAOO
110Z ‘g U2JEl — ALNNOD NVEdN ALLIAVA-NOLONIXTT

1102802



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Fire Station #24 Design

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [cONTRACT NO. 267-2016

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

Necessity for change: The Lexington Fire Department needs to be able to add an ambulance company
to the new Station 24 which requires an additional vehicle bay to accommodate this.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:

Effect on contract completion date: 0 working days

/A(‘M*M M-
U Mayd? Date




\ _Hmm BRANDSTETTER
CARROLL INC

;)

February 24, 2017

Ms. Joyce Thomas, Administrative Officer Senior
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
Department of General Services

Office of the Commissioner

200 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Project 30-2016 Lexington Fire Station No. 24 Additional Apparatus Bay

Dear Ms. Thomas:

As per the Fire Department request to add an additional Apparatus Bay to the project,
BCI believes that the request warrants additional services for the design work involved

with the Apparatus Bay.

BCl is requesting a fee for this work of $9,850. BCl is requesting that this be amended into
our current contract for Project 30-2016.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office at (859) 268-
1933.

Sincerely,

2/24/2016

Michael E. Carroll, AlA,
Vice President




MAYOR JIM GRAY h\ LEXINGTON GEOFFREY REED

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Sally Hamitton, CAO

rban County Council

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #1 with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. in the
amount of $9,850.00 to the Fire Station #24 Design project, Contract #267-2016. The new
contract amount including this change order is $393,961.00.

Request Authorization to:

Execute Change Order #1 with Brandstetter Carroll, Inc. in the amount of $9,850.00 for the Fire Station #24 Design
project, Contract #267-2016. The new contact amount including this change order is $393,961.00.

Why are you requesting?

To better serve the surrounding area, the Lexington Fire Department needs to add an ambulance company to the
future Fire Station #24. This change order authorizes design of an additional vehicle bay to accommodate this
need.

The cost in this budget year is: $3,850.00
Are the funds budgeted? Yes.

Account number:
FUND DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF AMOUNT
2607 505704 5742 90511 2017 $9,850.00

File Number: 0288-17

Director/Commissioner: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Maintenance
Chief Kristin Chilton, Lexington Fire Department
Assistant Chief Todd Reece, Lexington Fire Department

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258-3900 Phone / 858.258.3908 Fax / lexingtonky.gov




